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RANGE AND

PRO SHOP PRODUCTS

HEAVY-DUTY IRRIGATION HEAD TRIMMER

Quickly and easily trims thick, deep or overgrown grass around

irrigation heads, fairway yardage markers and more. Leaves a clean

edge and even removes roots for long-lasting grass control.

« Handle quickly attaches to a variety of head sizes

« Plated-steel construction

« Order handle and head separately

Weight: 4.5 Ib (2.0 kg) Complete with 7" (17.8 cm) head

IRRIGATION HEAD TRIMMER
Our Irrigation Head Trimmer cuts a
clean edge around irrigation heads,
quick couplers or fairway yardage

markers, removing roots for long-lasting
grass control.

- Cutting band can be adjusted
one time to precisely fit your needs

- Polished stainless steel construction

Changing the Way
You Operate Your Range

MAGNUM HARVESTER™ BALL PICKER

Picking the range has never been so easy. The Magnum Harvester delivers
unprecedented maneuverability with 3- and 5-gang units that back up
without tangling or damaging the gangs. Navigate slopes or back away

29900 Handle Only « Comes with detailed instructions from trees or other obstacles without having to exit the vehicle to untangle
29905 5" (12.7 cm) Head Only the gangs. Dual Integrated Gang Technology allows each gang to pivot
N Size: 32" (8] Cm) helght ind d Iy i di : f d d f h
29906 6" (15.2 cm) Head Only ) i independently in any direction for unprecedented performance on the range.
. One time adjustment from 4" (10.2 cm)

29907 7" (17.8 cm) Head Only to 11" (28 cm) diameter cut - Reaches under trees and sweeps close to yardage markers

29908 8" (203 cm) Head Only Weight: 6 Ib (2.7 kg) - Gangs are pre-assembled at the factory — you're ready to pick in less than

29909 9" (229 Head Onl i

( cm) Head Only 29600 Irrigation Head Trimmer 30 minutes
29910 10" (25.4 cm) Head Only 29601 Replacement Blade « Ships within 48 hours of your order
29911 11" (279 cm) Head Only - Powder-coated finish for rust-free endurance Back up the Harvester without
- U.S. and foreign patents pending tangling or damaging your gangs.
DU-WHIPPER
This ain't your daddy’s Du-Whipper. It's been reengineered to make
it easier to carry and transport, and its new threaded cap is more
durable than ever. The precision fiberglass pole telescopes from 6' to 16'
(2m to 5m) to brush away morning dew, worm casts and bunker sand. 5-Gang Covers 15 ft (4.6 m) 3-Gang Covers 9 ft (2.7 m) 3-to-5-Gang Conversion Kit
Weight: 2 Ib (0.9 kg) Actual Weight: 427 Ib (194 kg) Actual Weight: 277 Ib (126 kg) Actual Weight: 150 Ib (68 kg)
34900 Du-Whioper Shipping Weight: 631 1b (287 kg) Shipping Weight: 401 Ib (182 kg) Shipping Weight: 230 Ib (105 kg)
PP 85100 5-Gang 85000 3-Gang 80300 3-to-5-Gang Conversion Kit
CORE PROFILE SAMPLER 2" (5 CM) GREENSKEEPER BALL MARK MAGNUM SCRUB-PRO™ GOLF BALL WASHER

Standard Golf's Core Profile Sampler features
a triple window tine that makes reading soil
strata samples fast and simple. Removable
“T" handle pushes cores out the top of the
sampler and fits inside the tine for storage.

« Long-lasting, stainless steel construction

- Comes with a convenient storage case

« Tine and handle are 12" (30 cm) in length

« Sample measures %" x 10" (1.9 cm x 25 cm)

Weight: 11b (0.45 kg)

29450

TURF PLUGGER

Ideal for replacing small areas of
damaged turf. Tube handle can be
filled with plugs from any nursery
area. New plugs emerge from the
tube as damaged plugs are cut;
simply replace damaged plug
with fresh plug. Adjustable blade
for plugs up to 4" (10 cm) deep.

- Zinc-plated steel construction

Weight: 5 1b (2.3 kg)

core 29475 Turf Plugger

Profile
Sampler

REPAIR TOOL

We've lengthened the handle to 36"
to make it even easier to repair ball
marks on your green. Meticulously lifts
dirt and grass back into place for near
flawless repairs on your greens.

Weight: 4 1b (1.8 kg)
27200 Greenskeeper

The Scrub-Pro’s exclusive “dimple brush” design scrubs deep into the dimples of golf
balls as it cleans over 15,000 balls an hour. It's a quicker, more thorough cleaning for
your range balls.

« Ships within 48 hours of your order

Size: 35" (89 cm) wide x 42" (107 cm) high x 30" (76 cm) deep

Weight: 135 Ib (61 kg)

Basket capacity: 375 golf balls

Tank capacity: 8 gallons (30.3 liters)

86000 Magnum Scrub-Pro (115-volt)

86950 Scrub-Pro Vibrator Motor (Only available on the 115-volt model)
87000 Magnum Scrub-Pro (230-volt)
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RANGE AND

PRO SHOP PRODUCTS | Range Products

NYLON RANGE BANNERS
- Both colors available in horizontal and vertical dimensions

« Bold yardages (50 to 300 yds) on bright Yellow or Green Nylon

« Sewn to fit PVC frame — build it yourself or order our frame kit

Size: 48" x 24" (122 cm x 61 cm) H (Horizontal); 24" x 48" (61 cm x 122 cm) V (Vertical)
Weight: 0.4 1b (0.2 kg)

HORIZONTAL VERTICAL

31050H Yellow/Black 50 yards 31050V Yellow/Black 50 yards
31075H  Yellow/Black 75 yards 31075V Yellow/Black 75 yards
31100H  Yellow/Black 100 yards 31100V Yellow/Black 100 yards
31125H  VYellow/Black 125 yards 31125V Yellow/Black 125 yards -
31150H  VYellow/Black 150 yards 31150V Yellow/Black 150 yards
31175H  Yellow/Black 175 yards 31175V Yellow/Black 175 yards
31200H VYellow/Black 200 yards 31200V Yellow/Black 200 yards
31225H Yellow/Black 225 yards 31225V Yellow/Black 225 yards
31250H Yellow/Black 250 yards 31250V Yellow/Black 250 yards
31275H  Yellow/Black 275 yards 31275V Yellow/Black 275 yards
31300H VYellow/Black 300 yards 31300V VYellow/Black 300 yards
35050H Green/White 50 yards 35050V Green/White 50 yards
35075H Green/White 75 yards 35075V Green/White 75 yards
35100H Green/White 100 yards 35100V Green/White 100 yards
35125H Green/White 125 yards 35125V Green/White 125 yards
35150H Green/White 150 yards 35150v  Green/White 150 yards
35175H Green/White 175 yards 35175V Green/White 175 yards
35200H Green/White 200 yards 35200V Green/White 200 yards
35225H Green/White 225 yards 35225V Green/White 225 yards
35250H Green/White 250 yards 35250V Green/White 250 yards
35275H Green/White 275 yards 35275V Green/White 275 yards
35300H Green/White 300 yards 35300V Green/White 300 yards

SINGLE-SIDED BAG RACK
This heavy-duty steel, powder-coated stand is designed
for outdoor use, ideal for bag drop or pro shop locations.

Length: 80" (203 cm)

Height: 32" (81 cm)

Depth: 20" (51 cm)

Weight: 52 1b (24 kg)

36850  Single-Sided Bag Rack - Black

BAG CADDIE

Most economical, easy-to-use
stand available today. Holds any
size bag — ideal for range or
any practice area. Sharpened
spikes allow you to easily step it
into place.

- Constructed of 14" (1.3 cm) steel
- Finished with black powder-coating for long life

« Two per carton

Weight per carton: 12 1b (5.4 kg)

CLUBWRAP DECALS

Introducing a simple, elegant way to add a
personal touch to your course. Customize your
Royaline™ or Tournament flagsticks with
your logo on a resilient, highly visible
decal. One color logo on choice of
background. Includes 20 decals.

Weight per carton: 1.6 0z (0.05 kg)
20585 ClubWrap Decals — Royaline
20586 ClubWrap Decals — Tournament

RANGE BANNER FRAME KIT
« Included are heavy-duty PVC parts, a drawing and instructions

RANGE FLAGS
« Snap-Lock swivel

- Frame parts are schedule 80, tees and elbows are schedule 40 snaps included

« Set includes five nylon flags
with 50, 100, 150, 200 and 250
yard numbers

- Order one kit per banner

« Fits horizontal or vertical banner

Size: Frame, tees and elbows — 145" (3.8 cm); Ground anchors — 2" (5 cm)
Weight: 13 1b (5.9 kg)
31000 Range Banner Frame Kit

Size: 25"x 18" (63 cm x 46 cm)
Weight per set: 2 1b (0.9 kg)

22115 White with Red Numbers
22116 Red with White Numbers

Also available plain — No numbers

~ i 22010 Red 22040 Orange
~ 22020 White 22050 Medium Blue
e _ 22030 Yellow 22060 Green
-
)
]

CUSTOM FLAGSTICKS
Customize your Royaline™ flagsticks with your own message or logo,
or with ads to earn revenue for special events. Our “Please Repair Your
Ball Marks" InfoStik™ serves as a friendly reminder to your players. You
can also order a custom InfoStik (full-size flagstick) or a personalized
PromoStik™ (practice green flagstick) at
www.golfflagstick.com or by calling
888-FLAGSTICK (352-4784).

Watch for additions to these lines at

www.standardgolf.com.

[

Size: 7.5' (228 cm) tall
Weight: 4.301b (2.0 kg)

26490 InfoStik — “Please Repair
Your Ball Marks”

For custom PromoStik or InfoStik orders visit
www.golfflagstick.com or call 888-FLAGSTICK (352-4784).

InoA Jjedey esEs|d

BAG STAND

Constructed of sturdy steel and
powder-coated for added durability,
this stand is stackable to conserve
space and supports full bags or
individual clubs. Two per case.

Weight per carton: 15 1b (6.8 kg)
36825 Bag Stand — Green

EASYMARK SYSTEM

Using a versatile Tap-In Flagstick Anchor

and 3" spotter ring, you can put a flagstick
anywhere on your property without cutting
a cup hole. Perfect for driving ranges and
temporary greens. The 60" PlowMark Rod
can be used to identify unplowable areas for
snow plows.

Size: 6" (15.2 cm), 3" (7.6 cm) Ring

Weight: 1.6 0z (0.05 kg)

26755 EasyMark System

Size: 15"x 60" (1.3 cm x 152 cm)

Weight: 14 0z (0.4 kg)

26725 PlowMark Rod - Red Fiberglass
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RANGE AND
PRO SHOP PRODUCTS

Range & Pro Shop Products

MICROFIBER TWO-PIECE BAG TOWEL
For your players. This ultra-absorbent towel
dries more quickly than a cotton towel.
Velcro® holds a smaller player towel to the
bag towel, allowing players to clean their golf

balls on the green.

- Stain and UV-resistant

« Antimicrobial
- Washable
- Bag towel trifolded to 6" x 24"

- Player towel corner folded with
velcro patch

Weight: 7 Ibs (2.5 kg)/dozen

"

PROXIMITY MARKERS

For “Long Drive," “Closest to Pin," “Longest Putt”
or other pin prizes. Four markers per set, each
set contains:

- Four markers with pencil holders

- Four packs of double-sided cards (25 each)
printed with “Long Drive” on one side and
“Proximity” on the other

Size:29"x 75"x 2.5"(73.7.cm x 19.1 cm x 6.4 cm)
Weight: 5.42 Ib (2.5 kg)
10700  Proximity Marker Set

CART IDENTIFICATION FLAGS
+ Heavy-duty squeeze clamp

- 28" (71 cm) rod with screw-on nut

« High-visibility, 52" x 8" (14 cm x 20 cm) silk-screened flag

Weight: 0.5 1b (0.23 kg)
09800 Ranger (Red/White)
09801  Players Assistant (White/Red)

09802 Handicapped Symbol (Blue/White)
09803 Marshal (Red/White)
09804 U.S. Flag

WARSHAL

teeSIGNAGE™

These indoor/outdoor signs are customizable and reusable, meaning
you save hundreds of dollars with every event.

+ Made from 2004 bleached-white corrugated board

- Nine signs per pack

« Tri-folded — held in ground with long tees

- Personalize with your printer — or ink markers

Size:24"x 17" (61 cm x 43.2 cm)
Weight: 91b (4.1 kg)

08000 teeSignage — Hole Event
08001 teeSignage — Hole Sponsor
08002 teeSignage — Promotional

04600 Red | | '

04601 Black ! i RANGER

04602 White : ;

04603 Green - : | q

CADDY BIBS CART-MOUNTED SEED TURFSTONE™ STAFF SIGNS BALL RACK

Outfit your caddies with these

blended polyester, stretchable,

cool-weave mesh bibs.

For screen printing and art charges,
see page 45.

Size: 17"x 29" (43.2cm x 73.7 cm)
Weight: 0.5 1b (0.2 kg)

73000
73001

73002
73003

Easy-snap
adjustable straps

Enclosed pocket
for scorecard
and marker

Stretch mesh water
bottle pocket

Caddy Bib - Red
Caddy Bib - White
Caddy Bib - Blue
Caddy Bib - Yellow

_BLARL.

Includes a plain white removable
velcro name banner on the back
that can be personalized with
the player's name.

Padded shoulders
for extra comfort

Velcro towel strap

AND SOIL CADDIE
- Compatible with all golf carts

- Mounts to side framework or basket

- Hardware for vertical or
horizontal braces

- Molded plastic bottle and carrier

Bottle size: 3%5" diameter x 13" high
(9cmx34cm)

Bottle capacity: 40 oz, 0.32 gallon (1.4 L)
Weight per carton: 1 1b (0.45 kg)
18950 Black

Showecase your Pro Shop Staff, Staff
Superintendent, Club President, Board
Members or others with a photo-quality,
laser-engraved image on our distinctive
TurfStone signs.

- Horizontal and vertical formats available

« Includes mounting hardware

07199  Gray Granite Sign (9" x 12")
Text Only, No Photo

10698 Photo Image Charge

Starting order Ball Rack on the course doubles as a handy
display rack in the pro shop. Holds up to 24 golf balls.

- All steel, powder-coated construction

Height: 16" (41 cm) Weight: 51b (2.3 kg)

02200 Ball Rack Only — No Pipe or Base (Green)
Height: 30" (76.9 cm)  Weight: 6 1b (2.7 kg)

02201 Pipe and Base Only (Black)

Height: 18" (46.2 cm) Weight: 7 Ib (3.2 kg)
02250 Pro Shop Ball Rack and Base
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HOLE REDUCER

Give your players the advantage of
accuracy on the green by reducing
the cup opening from 4%" to 3"
(10.8 cm to 8.3 cm).

- Made from recycled tires

« Rests on top of cup

- Cup must be recessed 1", use our cup
setter to ensure proper depth

Size: 436" (10.6 cm) diameter; 1" (2.5 cm) high
Weight: 0.30 b (0.14 kg)
18000 Rubber Hole Reducer §

(&

RANGE MATE CLUB WASHER
Gentle brushes clean both woods and irons quickly and effectively — without
messy splattering. Put them on the practice tee, at the bag drop, on the first and

tenth tees and in the club storage area. Solid wire stand holds unit securely in place.

+ 9-gallon (34 L) polyethylene container
« Available in Gray Granite or Hunter Green

- Use with SparKleen™ Ball Cleaner Solution — see page 9

Weight: 20 1b (9 kg)
01600 Gray Granite
01650 Hunter Green

www.standardgolf.com
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2008 Parts List

CENTURY BALL WASHER

Case Parts
01202  Top
01203  Lid

01205  Top Gasket

01306  Drain Plug Wrench
01213 Screw for Top (1)
01214 Hinge Pin

01215 Hinge Clip

01317 Set Screw (1)
01320  Towel Snap
01327  Drain Plug Gasket
01328  Drain Plug

01226 Case - Red

01251  Case - Green
01271 Case — Black

Internal Parts

01244 Crank

01245  Nylon Blind End Crank Bushing
01324 Crank O-Ring

01307  Side Brush (1)

01308  Race Brush

01311 Open End Bearing with Crank O-Ring and Insert
01321 Cartridge Half (1)

01322  Cartridge Bolt & Nut (1 ea.)
01323 Bumper (1)

01331  Bearing O-Ring

01332 Fiber Gasket (1)

01333 Locknut

01342 Impeller

01346  Impeller Set Screw

CLASSIC BALL WASHER

Case Parts
01302  Top
01303  Lid

01306  Drain Plug Wrench
01313 Screw for Top (1)
01314 Hinge Pin

01317 Set Screw (1)
01320  Towel Snap

01327  Drain Plug Gasket
01328  Drain Plug

01301  Case - Yellow
01326 Case — Red

01341 Case — Brown
01351 Case — Green
01371  Case - Black
01376  Case - Blue

01396  Case — White
01352  Plastic Overflow Tube

Internal Parts

01307  Side Brush (1)

01308  Race Brush

01311 Open End Bearing with Crank O-Ring
01318  Blind End Bearing

01321 Cartridge Half (1)

01322  Cartridge Bolt & Nut (1 ea.)

01323
01324
01331

01332
01333
01342
01344
01346

Bumper (1)

Crank O-Ring

Bearing O-Ring

Fiber Gasket (1)

Locknut

Impeller

Crank — Classic Ball Washer
Impeller Set Screw

ASSEMBLIES FOR PROFESSIONAL SERIES BALL WASHERS

01343

01391

01291

Cartridge Assembly

(Impeller, Impeller Set Screw, 2 Bumpers, Race Brush, 2
Side Brushes, 2 Cartridge Halves, 4 Cartridge Bolts & Nuts)
Case Replacement Kit for Classic Ball Washer

(SPECIFY COLOR) (All parts necessary to replace case and
lid — Case, Top, Lid, Hinge Pin, 7 Top Screws, 2 Set Screws,
Drain Plug, Drain Plug Gasket, Drain Plug Wrench, Towel
Snap, 2 Bearing O-Rings, O.E. Bearing with Retaining Plug
& O-Ring, Blind End Bearing, 2 Fiber Gaskets, 2 Locknuts)

01391Y Yellow
01391R Red
01391BR Brown
01391GN Green
01391BK Black
01391B Blue
01391W White

Case Replacement Kit for Century Ball Washer

(SPECIFY COLOR) (All parts necessary to replace case and
lid — Case, Top, Lid, Top Gasket, 4 Top Screws, Hinge Pin,
Hinge Clip, Nylon Crank Bushing, Drain Plug Wrench, 2
Set Screws, Towel Snap, O.E. Bearing with Retaining Plug
& O-Ring, Drain Plug Gasket, Drain Plug, Bearing O-Ring,
Fiber Gasket and Lock Nut)

01291R Red
01291GN Green
01291BK Black

TRADITION SERIES BALL WASHERS

01401  Agitator Assembly — Also fits Par Aide, R&R and
Bayco Ball Washers

01402  Cup & Brush Assembly — Also fits Par Aide,
R&R and Bayco Ball Washers

01403  Wrench & Allen Key Assembly

01404  Snap Hook & Ring Assembly

01405  Lid Gasket (Premier Only)

01406  Stainless Steel Screw for Lid & Cup

01407  Stainless Steel Flat Washer for Lid & Cup

01408  Screw for Lid & Case

01409  Agitator Knob with Pin — Tradition Series
Ball Washer

01410  Drain Plug

01411 Drain Plug Gasket

01317 Set Screw for Post

ASHTRAY

01431 Ashtray Only

01432 Ashtray Holder Only

RANGE MATE CLUB WASHER

01601
01651

Bucket with Lid — Gray Granite
Bucket with Lid — Hunter Green

01602  Brush (ea.)
01603  Brush Bracket
01605  Stand

BALL RACK

02202 14" Base Only
02203  Pipe Only
02252 8" Base Only

TEE MARKERS & SIGNS

05304  Stake Assembly — Saf-T Marker

05305  Aluminum Button Only — Saf-T Marker

05404  Stake — TurfStone Sign, Broken Tee Caddie

05804  Stake — TurfStone Tee Marker

07006 6" x 8" TurfStone Sign Gray Granite — Plain

07106 9" x 12" TurfStone Sign Gray Granite — Plain

07406 6" x 8" TurfStone Sign Terra Cotta — Plain

07506 9" x 12" TurfStone Sign Terra Cotta — Plain

07606 6" x 8" TurfStone Sign Green Granite — Plain

07706 9" x 12" TurfStone Sign Green Granite — Plain

08429 6" x 12" Bracket with Stake

08550  Aluminum Sign — 6" x 12" Plain White with
Bracket & Stake

08551 Aluminum Sign - 6" x 12" Plain Yellow with
Bracket & Stake

08599  Special 6" x 12" Metal Sign (One Color)

08799  Special 5" x 12" One Piece Metal Sign (One Color)

09104  5%" Stake for Fairway Sign, Aluminum Tee Marker,
Steel Tee Distance Marker, Recycled Rubber
Distance Marker

10014 94" Stake for 15" Arrow Sign, 11" Arrow, Sign,
Steel Fairway Distance Marker

10331 Aluminum Sign — 12" x 12" Plain White

10332 Dry Erase Marker — Black

10399  Special Aluminum Sign — 12" x 12" (One Color)

DECALS
09161  Fairway Sign — Green/White “Carts on
Path Only” (ea.)
09162  Fairway Sign — Green/White “Drop Area” (ea.)
09163  Fairway Sign — Green/White “Ground Under
Repair” (ea.)
09164  Fairway Sign — Green/White “Keep Carts 30'
From Green" (ea.)
09165  Fairway Sign — Green/White “No Carts” (ea.)
09166  Fairway Sign — Green/White “Please Repair
Ball Marks” (ea.)
09167  Fairway Sign — Green/White “Replace Divots” (ea.)
09181  Fairway Sign — Green/Tan “Carts on
Path Only” (ea.)
09182  Fairway Sign — Green/Tan “Drop Area” (ea.)
09183  Fairway Sign — Green/Tan “Ground
Under Repair” (ea.)
09184  Fairway Sign — Green/Tan “Keep Carts 30'
From Green" (ea.)
09185  Fairway Sign — Green/Tan “No Carts” (ea.)
09186  Fairway Sign — Green/Tan “Please Repair
Ball Marks” (ea.)
09187  Fairway Sign — Green/Tan “Replace Divots” (ea.)
10001 15" Decal - Yellow/Black “Carts” (pr.)
10003 15" Decal - Yellow/Black “Next Tee” (pr.)
10005 15" Decal - Yellow/Black “Golf Cars” (pr.)

10051
10053
10055
10057
10061
10063
10071

10073
10075
10077
10101

10103
10105
10151

10153
10155
10161

10163
10171

10173
10175

15" Decal — Green/White “Carts” (pr.)

15" Decal — Green/White “Next Tee” (pr.)
15" Decal — Green/White “Golf Cars” (pr.)
15" Decal — Green/White “No. ____ Tee" (pr)
15" Decal - Green/White “Buggies” (pr.)
15" Decal - Green/White “Trolleys” (pr.)
15" Decal — Green/Tan “Carts” (pr.)

15" Decal - Green/Tan “Next Tee” (pr.)
15" Decal — Green/Tan “Golf Cars” (pr.)
15" Decal — Green/Tan “No. Tee” (pr.)
11" Decal — Yellow/Black “Carts” (pr.)

11" Decal - Yellow/Black “Next Tee” (pr.)
11" Decal - Yellow/Black “Golf Cars” (pr.)
11" Decal — Green/White “Carts” (pr.)

11" Decal — Green/White “Next Tee” (pr.)
11" Decal — Green/White “Golf Cars” (pr.)
11" Decal — Green/White “Buggies” (pr.)
11" Decal — Green/White “Trolleys” (pr.)
11" Decal — Green/Tan “Carts” (pr.)

11" Decal — Green/Tan “Next Tee” (pr.)
11" Decal — Green/Tan “Golf Cars” (pr.)

YARDAGE MARKERS

09311
09321
09331
09341
09410
09411
09412
09413
09418
09419
09420
20594
20694
20794
20894
20994

Decal — Red/White “100-yd"

Decal — Clear/Black “150-yd”

Decal - Blue/White “200-yd"

Decal - Yellow/Black “250-yd”
Removable Yardage Marker Rod - Red
Removable Yardage Marker Rod — White
Removable Yardage Marker Rod - Blue
Removable Yardage Marker Rod - Yellow
Ground Anchor for Removable Yardage Marker
%' Acorn Nut for Yardage Marker — Black
Driving Tool

Nylon Flag Only — Plain Green

Nylon Flag Only — Plain Red

Nylon Flag Only - Plain White

Nylon Flag Only — Plain Yellow

Nylon Flag Only - Plain Blue

FAIRWAY MARKING POLES

09701
09702
31006

Striped Pole Only (ea.)
Cap for Fairway Marking Pole
Underground Socket

GOLF CART FLAG IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM

09810
09811

09812
09813
20982
09820
09830
09831

09419

Cart Flag — Red/White “Ranger”

Cart Flag — White/Red “Players Assistant”
Cart Flag - Blue/White Handicap Symbol
Cart Flag — Red/White “Marshal”

Cart Flag = U.S. Flag

White Rod for Cart Flags

Spring Clamp for Cart Flags

Threaded Aluminum Block

%e' Acorn Nut — Black

PROXIMITY MARKERS

10701

Replacement Card Packs

www.standardgolf.com
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2008 Parts List

BUNKER RAKES

11204 Cone Only

11205  Natural Aluminum Handle — Duo/15" Tour Smooth
with Cap

11206 7" Rake Handle Cap for Aluminum Handle

11207 %" Rake Handle Cap for Composite and
Ultralight Handles

11208  Bolt Only

11214 Tan Composite Handle — Duo/15" Tour Smooth
with Sleeve and Cap

11215 Yellow Composite Handle — Duo/15" Tour Smooth
with Sleeve and Cap

11216 Green Composite Handle — Duo/15" Tour Smooth
with Sleeve and Cap

11217 Sleeve — %" Composite Handle for
Duo/Tour Smooth

11501 Duo - Rake Head Only

11502 Bolt Assembly (Bolt and Cone)

11503  Anti-Seize Lubricant

11515  Yellow Aluminum Handle — Duo/15"
Tour Smooth with Cap

11516 Green Aluminum Handle — Duo/15"
Tour Smooth with Cap

11531 Gold Aluminum Curved Handle — Duo/15"
Tour Smooth with Cap

11541 Green Aluminum Curved Handle — Duo/15"
Tour Smooth with Cap

11601 Economy Rake Head Only

11605  Economy Yellow Wood Rake Handle

11626 Economy Green Wood Rake Handle

11651 Economy Yellow Ultralight Handle

11676~ Economy Green Ultralight Handle

11901 15" Tour Smooth Head

12201 22" Tour Smooth Head

12205 72" Green Composite Handle — 22" Tour Smooth
with Sleeve and Cap

12301 Tour-Lite Head Only

12305 54" Yellow Ultralight Steel Handle Only

12306 54" Green Ultralight Steel Handle Only

DEBRIS RAKE

11301  Head - Debris Rake

11305  Wooden Handle with Screw

11310 Tine with Nut & Bolt

22" TOUR SMOOTH MAINTENANCE RAKE

12201 22" Tour Smooth Head

12205 72" Green Composite Handle with
Sleeve and Cap

11502 Bolt Assembly (Bolt and Cone)

LITTER MATES

12826 Trash Container Only — Red

12851  Trash Container Only — Hunter Green

12871  Trash Container Only — Black

12980  Lid — Trash Opening

12981  Lid - Solid (No Opening)

12982  Hoop Frame

12983  Pole Mounting Bracket

12984  Back Clamp

12985  Low Stand

12986  Wall Mount Bracket

12987
12988

Double Hardware Kit
Single Hardware Kit

LITTER CADDIE

13002  30-Gallon Base Only

13004  20- or 30-Gallon Spike Only

13104  9-Gallon Spike Only

13105  9-Gallon Long Spike Only

13202  9-Gallon Base Only

13851 Nylon Ties for 9-Gallon Litter Caddie Liner — Black
13902  20-Gallon Stainless Steel Base Only
SCRUSHER

14101 Frame

14102 Bottom Brush (ea.)

14103 Side Brush (ea.)

14104 Screw-Side Brush (1)

SPIKE KLEENER

14301
14401
14701
14901
14202
14252
14203
14204

Base Only - Red

Base Only — Green

Base Only — Black

Vertical Mount Bracket

Replacement Brush for Steel Spikes
Replacement Brush for Alternative Spikes
Spike (1)

Screw (1)

HAZARD MARKER CAPS AND PLUG

16153  Marker Cap - Green
16154 Marker Cap — White
16155  Marker Cap — Yellow
16156 Marker Cap - Red
16201 Plug with Spike
SAND CUP

18401  Inner Shell

18402  Outer Shell

SEED & SOIL CADDIE

18801

18901

18802
18803
18804
18805
13104
18951

18952
18953
18954

Tee Caddie Holder — Black
Tee Caddie Holder — Green
Tee Caddie Bottle with Lid

Lid Only for Tee Caddie Bottle
Decal Only

Tee Caddie Bottle Only

Spike Only

Cart Caddie Holder

Cart Caddie Bottle with Lid
Cart Caddie Hardware

Lid Only for Cart Caddie Bottle

JUNIOR SEED & SOIL BUTLERS

18931
18941
18942
18943
12985
12986

Container with Lid — Hunter Green
Container with Lid — Black

Usage Decals (Set of 4)

Hand Scoop

Low Stand

Wall Mount Bracket

SEED & SOIL BUTLERS

18961
18971
18962
01605

Bucket with Lid — Gray Granite
Bucket with Lid — Hunter Green
Scoop

Wire Stand

SEED & SOIL BOTTLE RACK

18981

18982
18983
18984
18985
18986
18987
18988
18989
14203
18952
18954

Leg Assembly (ea.) (2 Required)
Crate Rack

Bottle Crate (ea.) (2 Required)
Crate Only

Bottle Crate Spacer Only

¥" x 1" Hex Bolt

¥8" Hex Nut

%e' x 172" Hex Bolt

%e6' Hex Jam Nut

Spike (1)

Bottle with Lid

Lid Only

BROKEN TEE CADDIE

19002
19004
19003
19018
19028
19053
19078
19098
05404

Decal — White “Broken Tee”
Decal - Black “Broken Tee"
Container Only — Black
Container Only - Yellow
Container Only — Red
Container Only — Green
Container Only - Blue
Container Only — White
Stake

PRACTICE GREEN MARKERS AND FLAGS

With 34" diameter rods — specify numbers when ordering

20392
20393
20492
20493
20592
20593
20594
20692

20612
20694
20792

20712
20794
20892

20812
20894
20912
20922
20932
20942
20994
20322
20822
20982

Pennant — White/Red Single with Rod & Base
Pennant — White/Red Head & Rod

Pennant — White/Green Single with Rod & Base
Pennant — White/Green Head & Rod

Pennant — Black/Yellow Single with Rod & Base
Pennant — Black/Yellow Head & Rod

Nylon Flag Only — Plain Green

Nylon Flag — Red/White Single with Rod,

Base & Knob

Nylon Flag Only — Red/White
Nylon Flag Only — Plain Red

Nylon Flag — White/Red Single with Rod,
Base & Knob

Nylon Flag Only — White/Red
Nylon Flag Only — Plain White

Nylon Flag — Yellow/Black Single with Rod,
Base & Knob

Nylon Flag Only - Yellow/Black

Nylon Flag Only — Plain Yellow

Nylon Flag Only — Black/White Checkered
Nylon Flag Only — Red/White Checkered
Nylon Flag Only — Black/Yellow Checkered
Nylon Flag Only — Green/White Checkered
Nylon Flag Only - Plain Blue

Base Only — Practice Green Marker

Knob - Practice Green Flag

Nylon Flag Only — U.S. Flag

FLAGSTICK CADDIE

25001  Alternative Brackets
25002  Replacement Flagstick Holder
FLAGSTICKS

26316 Wire Swivel

26322  Snap-Lock Swivel
26411 Tip

26412 Acorn Nut

26515  Smart-Fit Ferrule
GREENSKEEPER

27201 Body with Handle
27202  Floor Plate

27203  Spring

27204  Spring Seat

27205  Finger (1)

27206  Roll Pin (1)

27207 Snap Ring (1)

27208 Handle

TURFMASTER HOLE CUTTER

28002
28100
28101

Replacement Blade — Turfmaster (V2 Blade)
Bottom Cage Assembly (Less Blades)
Handle Assembly with Rubber Grips

HOLEMASTER HOLE CUTTER

28352
28303

Replacement Blade — Holemaster (%2 Blade)
Rubber Grips for Handles

TURF DOCTOR

29201

Replacement Blade (ea))

LEVELAWN, BUNKER SIEVES

29301
29302
29326
29351
29352

6' Wood Handle

Levelawn Head with Hardware

4" Bunker Sieve Head with Bracket
4" Bunker Sieve Head with Bracket
Bracket Only — Bunker Debris Sieve

HOLE CUTTER DEPTH GAUGE

28601
01317

Depth Gauge Only
Set Screw (1)

PRO Il, MAGNUM HOLE CUTTERS

28204
28704
28715
28777

28778
28907
28908
28909
28915
28927
28952
28953

Wood Handle

Insert Assembly — Pro I

Expeller Assembly — Pro Il 4" Hole Cutter

6" Diameter Hole Cutter Shell — Straight,
Sharpened Inside

Expeller Assembly 6" Hole Cutter

Insert Assembly — Magnum

Ejector Push Rod — Magnum

Ejector Handle Assembly — Magnum

Expeller Assembly — 4" Hole Cutter, Magnum
Hole Cutter Shell - Straight, Sharpened Inside
Hole Cutter Shell — Scalloped, Sharpened Inside

Hole Cutter Shell — Scalloped,
Sharpened Outside
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SPOT DOCTOR

Roller Unit

29501  Gun

29551 30" Upright

29552 Roller Unit Tee Bar

29506 %" Hose Swivel with Washer
29507  Brass Nipple

29553 45° Street Ell

29554  Complete Nozzle

29555 2%2" x ¥s" Brass Axle Nipple
29556 3" Brass Axle Cap

29557  Wheel

IRRIGATION HEAD TRIMMER
29601  Replacement Blade
29602  Cross Bracket

29603  Blade Assembly Hardware

HAND AERIFIER

29808  Body Assembly (Less Tines)
29803  Hollow Tine Base Assembly
29805  Solid Tine Base Assembly

RANGE BANNER FRAME ASSEMBLY KIT
31001  Pressure Elbow

31002  Frame/Leg - 20"

31003  Pressure Tee

31004  Frame - 417"

31006  Underground Socket

DU-WHIPPER

34201  Handle Section with Metal Fitting
34202  Middle Section

34203  Tip Section

34204  Metal Cap for Handle

34205 Rubber Cap for Tip

CONSOLE & STAND

36110  Donor Sign — Console

36200  Ball Washer Stand - Black

36201  Tripod Base Only for Junior, TurfStone
Junior Console & KA - Black

36204  Post Assembly Only for Junior Consoles — Black

36205  Ground Anchor for Tradition, Junior and
TurfStone Junior Consoles — Black

67500  Turfstone Junior Console Stand — Black

67504  Post Assembly Only for TurfStone Junior
Console with Ball Washer Bracket — Black

36106  Console Spike Kleener for Steel Spikes — Black

36106B Console Spike Kleener for Steel
Spikes — Black with Bracket

36156  Console Spike Kleener for Alternative
Spikes — Gray

36156B  Console Spike Kleener for Alternative
Spikes — Gray with Bracket

36108  Console Spike Kleener Base — Black

36202  Console Spike Kleener Bracket Only — Black

36229  Ball Washer Stand Hardware

14202 Spike Kleener Replacement Brush for
Steel Spikes — Black

14252

14203
36280

36234
36248

Spike Kleener Replacement Brush for
Alternative Spikes — Gray

Spike (1)

Aluminum Base Only for Tradition
Console — Black

34" Post Only for Tradition Console — Black
48" Post for Permanent Mounting - Black

AEROSOL TOUCH-UP PAINT

36900  Yellow — 12-0z.

36910  Black Texture — 12-0z.

36925 Red - 12-0z.

36950  Green - 12-0z.

36975  Blue - 12-0z.

36995  White — 12-0z.

KOOLER-AID

40126 Kooler-Aid Top — Red

40151  Kooler-Aid Top — Green

40171 Kooler-Aid Top — Black

40129  Kooler-Aid Top — Hardware

40177  Ball Knob

40200  Kooler-Aid Stand - Black

40229  Kooler-Aid Stand Hardware

36205  Ground Anchor for Kooler-Aid
36201  Tripod Base Only for Kooler-Aid — Black
40204  Post Assembly Only for Kooler-Aid — Black
40205  Kooler-Aid Tray — Black

45600  Plastic Cup Dispenser

45650  4.25-0z. Rolled Rim Cone Cup (case)
45605  Cup Dispenser — Lid

45305  Cup Dispenser — Mounting Bracket
45315 Spigot for Plastic Cooler

45320  Handle for 10-Gallon Igloo

45701  Padlock — Water Cooler Cover Lock

JUNIOR KOOLER-AID

47126
47151
47171
47200
47205

Junior Kooler-Aid Top - Red
Junior Kooler-Aid Top — Green
Junior Kooler-Aid Top — Black
Junior Kooler-Aid Stand — Black
Junior Kooler-Aid Tray — Black

WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM

49001

49002
49003
49004

DRAG
52003
52004
52007
52008
52009
52010
52012
52013
52014
52015

Purification Cartridge

Pump Assembly, Complete

Ice Guard

Cooler Gasket, Gasket Stop & Connector Tube Kit

BRUSH

Draw Bar

Draw Bar Bearing Pin

Hair Pin

%e' x 2" Eye Bolt

%' x 172" Carriage Bolt

%6 S.A.E. Flat Washer

%e6" Hex Nut

54" Brush

Channel for Drag Brush (ea.) (4 Required)
End Angle

52016

DRAG
52014
52015
52063
52067

DRAG
52301

52302
52303
52304
52305
52306
52307
52308
52309
52310
52311

52312
52313
52314
52315
52316
52317
26413
52004
52007
52008

Center Angle

BRUSH EXTENSION
Channel for Extension (ea.) (4 Required)
End Angle
27" Brush
Hinge (ea.)

BRUSH TRANSPORT UNIT
Outside Tube
Inside Tube
Hanging Arm
Rear Clamp Bracket
Front Clamp Bracket
Draw Bar
Draw Bar Extension
44" Chain
19" Chain
Spring Hook
Wing Screw
Hitch Pin
%e' Hex Nut
%s' S.A.E. Washer
¥8" x 212" Hex Bolt
¥" x 1" Hex Bolt
¥" Nylon Lock Nut
¥" S.A.E. Washer
Draw Bar Bearing Pin
Hair Pin
%e' x 2" Eye Bolt

COCO FIBER DRAG MAT

53001

53002
53003
53004
53006

Coco Mat Only — 4' x 6%

Steel Drag Bar — Angle

Straight Link Coil Chain - 8' Length
Steel Drag Bar — Flat

%e' — 18 Nylon Lock Nut

TURFSTONE CONSOLES AND TEE SIGNS

65205
65206
65207
65208
65216
65226
65236
65313
67190

Ground Anchor - TurfStone Posts

Ball Washer Bracket — TurfStone Posts
Litter Caddie Bracket — TurfStone Posts
Sign Bracket Only for Optional Post Mount
16" Post for TurfStone Signs

26" Post for TurfStone Signs

36" Post for TurfStone Signs

Bracket Only for 6" x 8" Donor Sign
TurfStone Sign Frame - 9" x 12"

MAGNUM MAINTENANCE AND LANDSCAPE RAKES

71125
7131

7137
71143
71225
71231
71237
71243
71150

24" Head - Straight Tooth
30" Head - Straight Tooth
36" Head - Straight Tooth
42" Head - Straight Tooth
24" Head - Sifting Tooth
30" Head - Sifting Tooth
36" Head - Sifting Tooth
42" Head - Sifting Tooth
66" Straight Handle

7151

71152
7153
71154
71155
71156

Gusset Braces (pr.)
Twist Braces (pr.)
Va" x 134" Bolt

%" Nylon Lock Nut
V4" x %" Bolt
Handle Grip

MAGNUM ROLLER SQUEEGEES

71325
71337
71349
71326
71338
71350
71351

71352
71353
71354
71355
71356
71151

71152
7153
71154
71155
71156

24" Roller Head

36" Roller Head

48" Roller Head

24" Roller Frame Assembly

36" Roller Frame Assembly

48" Roller Frame Assembly
57%" Bent Handle

%e' X %" Stainless Steel Bolt

%s' Stainless Steel Lock Washer
4" Stainless Steel Axle

4" x 1%" Bolt for Hanging Hook
Hanging Hook

Gusset Braces (pr.)

Twist Braces (pr.)

V4" x 134" Bolt

V4" Nylon Lock Nut

4" x %" Bolt

Handle Grip

MAGNUM LUTES

71425
71437
71150
7151

71152
7153
71154
71155
71156

24" Head

36" Head

66" Straight Handle
Gusset Braces (pr.)
Twist Braces (pr.)
V4" x 134" Bolt

%" Nylon Lock Nut
V4" x %" Bolt
Handle Grip

MAGNUM SPIKED ROLLER

71709
71717
71710
71718
71720
7151

71153
71154
71155
71156
71351

71352
71353

8" Roller Head

16" Roller Head

8" Frame Assembly

16" Frame Assembly

38" Stainless Steel Axle
Gusset Braces (pr.)

V4" x 134" Bolt

V4" Nylon Lock Nut

4" x %" Bolt

Handle Grip

575" Bent Handle

6" X ¥8" Stainless Steel Bolt
6" Stainless Steel Lock Washer

MAGNUM DOUBLE DUTY RAKE

71837
71150
7151

71152
7153
71154

36" Rake Head

66" Straight Handle
Gusset Braces (pr.)
Twist Braces (pr.)
V4" x 134" Bolt

4" Nylon Lock Nut
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71155 V4" x %" Bolt MAGNUM STRAIGHT EDGE SQUEEGEE
71156 Handle Grip 72225 24" Rubber Blade
72237 36" Rubber Blade
TUFFORK 72226 24" Head
71905  ¥"x 2" Bolt 72238 36" Head
71154 74" Nylon Lock Nut 72227 24" Head Strip
72239 36" Head Strip
MAGNUM GENERAL PURPOSE BROOM P A S

72251 V4" K-Lock Nut
71150 66" Straight Handle
71151 Gusset Braces (pr.)
71152 Twist Braces (pr.)
71153 V4" x 134" Bolt
71154 " Nylon Lock Nut
71155 W' x %" Bolt

71156 Handle Grip

72101 24" Broom Head with Adaptor Plate
71151 Gusset Braces (pr.)

71153 " x 134" Bolt

71154 V4" Nylon Lock Nut

71155 V4" x %" Bolt

71156 Handle Grip

71351 57%" Bent Handle

MAGNUM MAXIMUM DUTY BROOM
72126 28" Head

72127 27 %" Bristle

72128  End Cap

72129  #8x %" Screw
71151 Gusset Braces (pr.)
71152 Twist Braces (pr.)
71153 4" x 134" Bolt
71154 V4" Nylon Lock Nut
71155 4" x %" Bolt

71156 Handle Grip

71351 57%" Bent Handle

PRO PLANTER
72302  Handle Grip

MAGNUM MONSTER BROOM
72151 Broom Head

72152 40" Straight Handle
72153 Curved Handle with Grip
72154 833" Bristle

71153 V4"x 134" Bolt

71154 V4" Nylon Lock Nut
71355 V4" x 12" Bolt for Hanging Hook
71356 Hanging Hook

72128  End Cap

72129 #8 x %" Screw
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